

List of Bidders  
City of Clyde  
Raw Water Line  
Bid Open: May 10, 2024  
Engineer's Estimate  
Base Bid \$5,365,136.67| Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

D2 Excavating LLC  
1781 State Route 510  
Vickery, OH 43464  
419-547-1901

Great Lake Demolition Company LLC  
1170 N. Main St.  
Clyde, OH 43410  
419-765-9179

Hillabrand & Sons Construction  
5811 Woodville Road  
Northwood, Ohio 43619  
419-972-6061

Bid Totals  
City of Clyde  
Raw Water Line  
Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
Engineer's Estimate  
Base Bid \$5,365,136.67| Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

<b>Bidder</b>	<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>Alt No. 1</b>	<b>Bidder Total</b>	<b>Actual Total</b>
D2 Excavating LLC	\$4,647,240.00	\$1,275,240.00	\$5,922,480.00	\$5,922,480.00
Great Lake Demolition Company LLC	\$4,604,360.00	\$1,619,200.00	\$6,223,560.00	\$6,223,560.00
Hillabrand & Sons Construction	\$4,658,278.74	\$2,000,336.00	\$6,658,614.74	\$7,158,614.74

Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
						Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
1	624		<b>MOBILIZATION</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$80,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	623		<b>CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEY, APP</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$9,487.50	\$30,000.00	\$39,487.50	\$39,487.50	\$39,487.50
3	201		<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING, APP</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$3,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
4	202		<b>CATCH BASIN REMOVED</b>	7	EACH					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$160.00	\$240.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$200.00	\$247.68	\$447.68	\$3,133.76	\$3,133.76
5	202		<b>PIPE REMOVED, 12" TO 30"</b>	600	FT					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$20.00	\$7.89	\$27.89	\$16,734.00	\$16,734.00
6	614		<b>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$11,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	832		<b>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$5,000.00	\$4,151.88	\$9,151.88	\$9,151.88	\$9,151.88



Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

<b>15</b>	<b>611</b>		<b>12" RCP DRIVE CULVERT, 706.02</b>	<b>132</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$28.00	\$42.00	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$40.00	\$29.55	\$69.55	\$9,180.60	\$9,180.60
<b>16</b>	<b>611</b>		<b>15" RCP DRIVE CULVERT, 706.02</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$46.80	\$31.20	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$50.00	\$25.07	\$75.07	\$7,507.00	\$7,507.00
<b>17</b>	<b>611</b>		<b>18" RCP DRIVE CULVERT, 706.02</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$51.00	\$34.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$32.00	\$48.00	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$9,280.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$40.00	\$40.24	\$80.24	\$9,307.84	\$9,307.84
<b>18</b>	<b>611</b>		<b>24" RCP DRIVE CULVERT, 706.02</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$72.00	\$48.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$38.00	\$57.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$60.00	\$60.81	\$120.81	\$5,074.02	\$5,074.02
<b>19</b>	<b>611</b>		<b>CB 2 -2B</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>EACH</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$880.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$1,000.00	\$631.95	\$1,631.95	\$11,423.65	\$11,423.65
<b>20</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>20" HDPE RAW WATER MAIN, DR17 (OPEN CUT INSTALLATION)</b>	<b>33,165</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$54.00	\$36.00	\$90.00	\$2,984,850.00	\$2,984,850.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$34.00	\$51.00	\$85.00	\$2,819,025.00	\$2,819,025.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$40.00	\$43.18	\$83.18	\$2,758,664.70	\$2,758,664.70
<b>21</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>20" HDPE RAW WATER MAIN, DR13.5 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL INSTALLATION)</b>	<b>2,045</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$156.00	\$104.00	\$260.00	\$531,700.00	\$531,700.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$90.00	\$135.00	\$225.00	\$460,125.00	\$460,125.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$100.00	\$154.31	\$254.31	\$520,063.95	\$520,063.95

Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

22	SPEC		CUT AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 30" RCPP WATERLINE	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$69,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$24,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$20,000.00	\$23,147.31	\$43,147.31	\$43,147.31	\$43,147.31
23	638		16" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$5,000.00	\$1,747.23	\$6,747.23	\$6,747.23	\$6,747.23
24	SPEC		COMBINATION AIR VALVE MANHOLE	30	EACH					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$12,300.00	\$8,200.00	\$20,500.00	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$9,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10,000.00	\$9,805.79	\$19,805.79	\$594,173.70	\$594,173.70

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Base Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
D2 Excavating LLC	\$4,647,240.00	\$4,647,240.00
Great Lake Demolition Company LLC	\$4,604,360.00	\$4,604,360.00
Hillabrand & Sons Construction	\$4,658,278.74	\$4,658,278.74

Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

ALTERNATE NO 1						VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
Alt 1 -1	624		<b>MOBILIZATION</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$47,200.00	\$70,800.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$100,000.00	\$241,875.49	\$341,875.49	\$341,875.49	\$341,875.49
Alt 1 - 2	623		<b>CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEY, APP</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$1,000.00	\$1,632.50	\$2,632.50	\$2,632.50	\$2,632.50
Alt 1 - 3	201		<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING, APP</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
Alt 1 - 4	614		<b>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Alt 1 - 5	832		<b>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</b>	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$2,000.00	\$2,201.88	\$4,201.88	\$4,201.88	\$4,201.88
Alt 1 -6	832		<b>EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE)</b>	20,000	EA					
		D2 Excavating LLC							\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC							\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction							\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

<b>Alt 1 - 7</b>	<b>659</b>		<b>RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS, APP</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$88,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$20,000.00	\$15,557.65	\$35,557.65	\$35,557.65	\$35,557.65
<b>Alt 1 - 8</b>	<b>SPEC</b>		<b>STREAMBANK NATIVE TREE REPLACEMENT</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$3,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10,000.00	\$7,236.53	\$17,236.53	\$17,236.53	\$17,236.53
<b>Alt 1 - 9</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>24" DIP INTAKE LINE, CL 53</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$313.20	\$208.80	\$522.00	\$114,840.00	\$114,840.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$700.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$500.00	\$349.85	\$849.85	\$186,967.00	\$186,967.00
<b>Alt 1-10</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>2" HDPE AIR LINE, DR 9</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>FT</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$24.00	\$36.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10.00	\$18.82	\$28.82	\$6,340.40	\$6,340.40
<b>Alt 1-11</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>ACCESS DRIVEWAY, TOP DRESS WITH AGGREGATE</b>	<b>620</b>	<b>SY</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$27.00	\$18.00	\$45.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10.00	\$5.69	\$15.69	\$9,727.80	\$9,727.80
<b>Alt 1-12</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>MUSSELL RELOCATION</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$10,000.00	\$13,933.25	\$23,933.25	\$23,933.25	\$23,933.25
<b>Alt 1-13</b>	<b>638</b>		<b>RAW WATER INTAKE SYSTEM</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>					
		D2 Excavating LLC				\$156,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC				\$140,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction				\$139,970.60	\$100,000.00	\$239,970.60	\$239,970.60	\$239,970.60



Bid Tab  
 City of Clyde  
 Raw Water Line  
 Bid Open: May 3, 2024  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 Base Bid \$5,365,136.67 | Alt No. 1 \$1,695,200.00

Alt 1-14	638	RAW WATER PUMP STATION	1	LUMP					
		D2 Excavating LLC			\$474,000.00	\$316,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00
		Great Lake Demolition Company LLC			\$180,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
		Hillabrand & Sons Construction			\$1,055,142.90	\$500,000.00	\$555,142.90	\$1,055,142.90	\$1,555,142.90

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Alt No. 1 Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
D2 Excavating LLC	\$1,275,240.00	\$1,275,240.00
Great Lake Demolition Company LLC	\$1,619,200.00	\$1,619,200.00
Hillabrand & Sons Construction	\$2,000,336.00	\$2,500,336.00

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
D2 Excavating LLC	\$5,922,480.00	\$5,922,480.00
Great Lake Demolition Company LLC	\$6,223,560.00	\$6,223,560.00
Hillabrand & Sons Construction	\$6,658,614.74	\$7,158,614.74

Math Error